

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5546 OF 2007

M.V. VIDYASAGAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.P. STATE POLICE HOUSING CORPN.LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prasad, Adv.

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Statement of case has not been filed so far
by the appellants, which may be filed within three
days.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master