

ä

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5546/2007

M.V. VIDYASAGAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.P. STATE POLICE HOUSING CORPN.LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms.T.Anamika, Ld.counsel for the appellant before assuming the charge as Additional District Judge, must have complied with Rule 18, Order IV of Supreme Court Rules,2013. No one has entered appearance for the appellant so far. Therefore, the matter shall be process ed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB