

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5546/2007

M.V. VIDYASAGAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.P. STATE POLICE HOUSING CORPN.LTD.&ORS  
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv. (N.P.)  
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv. (N.P.)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the appellants for making  
alternative arrangement.

(POOJA SEHGAL)  
SR. P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER